Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Esmond Elementary School Annex
Contract Number: C1588

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen and Assoc
Payment Application: #3

Amount Paid: $ 413,843.32

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 6/26/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #EsmondAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 5/29/2018

PROJECT: Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations

Pay Application No.: Three (3)

For the Period: 5/2/2018 to 6/1/2018
Contract No.: C1588
In accordance with Resolution No.____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payabie as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 413,843.32

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $12,265,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,265,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $1,234,919.20
TOTAL RETENTION $123,491.92

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price _ $123,491.92

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ E

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ 3
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (include this Payment) $1,111,427.28
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $697,583.96
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $413,843.32

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA_FHP_PAD03_20180529 02 07_13




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Project Name: Esmond y Annex & Conlraclor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nlelsen & Associates LLC Period Ta: 6/1/2018
PBC Project #: C1588

Job Localion: 1885 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 60643

Owner: Public Buiiding Commiasion of Chicago | APPLICA ITON FOR PAYMINT # Three (3) I

STATEOFILLINOIS | S8

COUNTY OF COOK |
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says lhat he/she is Yica Pressdent, of FH. Paschon, S M_Nigian & Associatas LLEC, an llinois corporation, and duly authorized to make ihis Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and
individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein sel ferth and thal said corporation is the Coniraclor with lhe PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under (Ganirast ba (1578 daled the 13ih day of July,
2018, for the following project:

Esmond 'y Annex & PBC Contract No #C1588 FH Paschen Job #2108
1865 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, il 60843

thal the lollowing stalcments are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of Ls 41384332 | under the lerms of said Contract,

That the work for which payment is requested has been compleled, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance wih the contract documents and lhe
requirements of said Owner under them That for he purposes of said contract, lhe following persons have been conlracted with, and have furnished or prepared malerials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on
said improvement That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and o become due lo each of them respectively That this slalement is a full, true, and complete stalement of all such
persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofare paid to each of lhem for such labor, malerials, equipmenl, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as slated

- Wartk Complated——-
g L Qeginal cantract PBC Change GC Change | Adjusted Contract | % ) Ne‘:;{.z:ws
:orreng\r/\ds to | Subconlractor Name Type of Work Smount Orders Orders Amount Complets Previous Cunent Total to date Rotwnage Hetemountdue | Romunng fo bl
10 FHPISNN Gensral Conditians | $ 99558700 | § - 1s (8,898 00)| § 98668900 | 10% |$ 5997419 [$ 3733451 |5 9730870 |% 1783087 |5 45876775 3360106 | % 90721117
20 FHP/SNN OH&P H 24530000 | § s - |s 24530000 | 10% [$ 1527500 |§ 916500 |§ 2444000 | § 244400 |3 1374750 |$  A24850|$ 223304 00
3 18249500 | $ -~ 13 ~ ls 18249500 | 100% [$ 182495005 $ 1824950018  18.24950 | % 16424550 | $ - s 18,249 50
(] 12500000 | 3 - |s - ls 12500000 | 100% [$ 12500000|% - |s 12500000|% 1250000 ($ 11250000 |3% < |s 12.500 00
|5 63468500 | - |s » s 6348500| 0% |§ - s - |5 - 13 L - s - 1s 63,485 00
$ 11880000 | 3 - s s ids 11680000 5% |$ 5840008 $§ 584000 % 58400 |$  525600|% - |5 111,544 00
3 16000000 | 5 - 18 . IS 19000000 0% |$ - 1s « 15 - 1s - 1s = 15 B 190,000 00
140-170 $ 25349300 | 3 - |5 - 1s 25349300| 0% |$ - 18 o - s - 18 o ) $ 253,493 00
190-270, 78D,
1150 3 47850000 | § - Is 520.00] 3 45788000 31% |$ - 1s 14000000 [ $ 14000000 S  1400000|% - |s 126000008 331,960 00
300 3 2000000 | & o | 3 20520003 ABS2000 | 44% |S 1000000 S 800000 (S 1800000 |$ 1,80000|$ 900000|$  720000($ 24,320 00
$ 78000000 | 8 - 15 - 1 780.00000 | 17% |$ 500000 S 12740000 |$ 1324000085 13240008 450000|$ 114660008 660,840 00
$ 56500000 | § - s ol F sEyoo000| 1% |s 500000 | % - |s sooocols 50000 |5 450000|S - Is 560,500 00
540, 560,570 _|Vegter Stesl Fab 3 319.00000 | § S | ] F00.00 | 3 3mE6c000 | 6% |5 sosoo0|s . |s 1950000)s 195000 |$ 1755000 | - s 302 350 00
E 23490000 | § - 13 o 23490000 0% |$ - s < s - s - |s - s - |s 234,900 00
620680 |JADE Carpantry Rough Carpentry 5 7980000 | § 3 s 7aBobo0) 0% |5 - s - s - s - 1s - Is - 1s 79,800 00
710-740 Unlet |Arch Woodwark H 30000000 | § - ] - 3 300,000 00 0% 5 - 5 - ] = £ = £ = 5 i 3 300,000 00
7808 820 |Pine Walmmroofing [Sheel Watarproofing | § 450000 | 5 - 5 450000} % 9.00000 | 100% [§ 3 20000018 800020 )8 80000 |5 - s 81000018 00 00
B60-A90 Uintai Spmy Insulation 5 790000} § x 3 = ) 7.90000 0% 5 5 . $ - :3 . 5 . s 2 5 7,90000 |
920-940 Linkat | Air & Viapar Bariar 3 57.00000 | & = 3 > H 57.00000 0% 3 = 3 - ] - 3 . s . 5 - E3 57,00000
970-1010 FAG Raafing Rootng § 380,00000 | § - § . $ 380,000 00 23% $ 86800000 | & - 3 8600000)|% agongols 7740000 )% - L 302,600 00
1060 Unial ?::;:::’nl;s 3 2000000 | § - 3 . ) 2000000 0% 5 - 3 . 3 . 5 3 s £ ) 20.000.00
1100 Untat {Joint Sealants 3 560000 | § o It 3 5 SE0000 | 0% |§ - 15 S & ] - 13 - 13 + I8 L ) 560000
Doy, Framas,
1180-1230 _ |Chicaga Doorways _|Hardware ] 67,20000 | & - % 3 67.200 00 0% 5 - 5 - ] - 3 - : ] - 5 - ] 6720000
1260-1320 _ |Alumital Corp | Aduminuin Siotefront | § 326,00000 | & $ 3 334 000 00 A% L] 1000000 | § . $ 1000000)% 1,000001$ 900000 |% 4 ] 317,00000
1350 lums: [Furnish Wall Panels | § 1950000 | § - |5 $ 1950000 | 0% |3 3 $ - 13 - 1s 3 s 19.50000
US Archiecutral
1380 Glass & Metal {install Wall Pansls $ 4526500 | § = I3 o 4526500 | 0% |§ - 1|5 S & ) L & ] L + |§ = |5 45,265 00
1400-1530 _[Chakra_ Inc Drywall Assemblies ] 608,53500 | § - 3 - ] 608,535 00 0% 5 - ) - 3 - ¥ - ] . ] T L} 608,535 00
Just Rie Acoustics,
1570-1650 _ {inc Acoustical 3 112.00000 | § S ] 3 11200000 0% |% - |8 o & ] ] s CO - |8 112,000.00
1680-1750 _ |QC Enlerprises Fioanng 5 23010000 | & - £ . 5 230,100 00 1% 5 s 185000 | § 195000 | & 19500 | § - s 175500 §. 228.345.00
1790-1820 _ [Unist H 4450000 | § . 5 = 5 44.500 00 0% 3 ] - 5 5 * 5 . 5 ¥ 5 4450000
1850-1870  |Unist L) 2000000 | § - 3 = ] 20,000 00 0% % - s - ] - 5 - 5 - 5 T ] 20,00000
1900 Unlet 5 500000 | % - 13 . 3 500000 0% 3 : $ - ] 3 ] . $ = ] 500000
s 459700 | - s < |s 459700 0% |§ 3 - s - s - |5 - 15 $ 4.597.00 |
1980-1990 H 1170000 | § - |8 - |s 1170000 | 0% |$ 5 S & 1 s + 18 - |$ S ) 11,70000 |
2030 |Unlut ) 150000 | & . 3 H 1,500 00 0% H - s = ) = 3 = 3 = 3 x k3 1.50000 |
2070-2080 5 3200000 | % r 13 . 5 32,000 00 0% s : $ = 3 . 3 3 . 3 = 5 32,000 00
2130-2140 s 24528900 £ 1 El ] 24528800 | 1% |§ 364450 | § - |5 36daso|s 36445 |5 320005 |% $ 24200895 |
2180 —— 80.00000 § % - |8 - 13 8000000 | 0% [$§ R 3 - I3 e [ 3 i £ - 18 R B0 000 00
2200 Uniat Wasts Compactor | % 339910008 - |8 - s 3399100 | 0% [$ - 13 - 18 - s - |8 - |8 - s 33,991.00 |
2240-2250 _|Unist Window Shades L ] 850000} % O § 1 - 1% 850000 0% |% - |$ L k - |5 L3 |5 - |3 850000
2290 Unlat Wood Casewark 5 3000000 | 8 ol | - s 3000000 | 0% |$§ - |3 - 1s - |s - |5 - |8 - |5 30,000 00
2330 Uniat [Entrance Floor Mats | § 200000 | § - 5 - 3 200000 0% 3 - 3 = H - 5 - s - 3 - ;3 2.000,00
2370 Unlet 5 400000 [ § - 18 - |5 400000 | 0% | - 13 - s - s - s - 13 - g 4,000.00
24002410 Sm_:rt Elevatlors $ 162.00000 | § - ] - $ 162.000 00 50% 1% 8100000 | % - % 8100000 % 4 8100000 % - 3 81,000.00 |
2450-2530 m:ﬁ Fire Suppression 5 105,00000 | § - Is - s 10500000 | 3% |$ 300000 | % - I8 aoooon|s 30000 ($ 270000 )% = 13 102300 00
25602770 |Drive Construction | Phursing ] 37800000 | § - 18 - s 37800000/ 7% |s  2500000}% - _|s 2500000 $_ 2250000} - s 355.500 00
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $  8,001,037.00 [ § - 1s (349800)| 8 7.607.630.00| 12% |$ 636726600$  33284051|§ 98957 $ 673.056821¢ 20086458 |8 712491862




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Project Name: Esmond y Annex & i Conlractor F.H. Paschen, S.N, Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To: 6/1/2018
PBC Project # C1588

Job Location 1865 W. Montvala Ave, Chicago, IL 80643

Owner. Public Bullding Commission of Chicago I APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Three (3) I

STATE

T ILLINOIS ) ss

COLNTY OF COOK }

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oalh, deposes and says that he/she is Yig Prpsident, of EH Paschen 8 N Malsen & Asspcinies LLE, an llinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and
individually, that he/she is weli acquainied with the facls herein set forlh and thal said corporalion is the Conlraclor with lhe PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Canfract ta C1570 daled the 13th day of July,
20186, for the following projecl:

Esmond 'y Annex & PBC Contract No #C1588 FH Paschen Job #2108

1885 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, fL 60643

thal the following stalemenis are made for the purposc of procuring a partial payment of = J1381332]  under the torms of savd Contract;

That Ihe work for which payment is requesled has been compleled, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the
requirements of said Owner under them That for the purposes of said contract, the Following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on
said improvemant. That lhe respective amounts set forth opposite their names 1s Lhe full amaunl of money due and to become due to each of them respectively That this statement s a full, true, and complete statement of all such
persone and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to sach of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as staled:

——Wank Completed——
ol Origenal eanlr PBC Ch GG Ch Adjusted Contra % =
comesponds b | Subcontractor Name | Type of Wark riges canracy ange ange ok Previous Current Total to dale Retamaga billad Netamaunt dus | Remaining o bl
P amaunt Orders Orders Amount Complets
2800-3250 _|Blackhawk HVAC _ |HVAC s 86500000 | § - s - Is  essooooa| 1% |s  s2s000|s - |s s2s000]s 825003  7.42500(s - s es7s7500
3280-3650 _|Tafl Construction s 85988300 | ¢ - s sagdools  eeassoo0| 7% |s 50250005 800000)s 58250005  582500|s 4522500(3 7200005 81092500
Ray Zaners Truckng
3600-3850 |8 Exc Earthwark s 600.00000 | § : |s . |s  6o000000| 27% |[s  4586460|s  11897640|s 16484100|s 164Bat0|s 4127814 (s 107078765 45164310
3880 Unlat Landscaping H 14400000 | § - |8 - |s  1apocoa| o |s |3 s o o I3 L $ 14400000
3820 Unlat Asphalt Paving s 54,00000 | 4 - ls - |s gap0000| 0% |3 s . . 1s « s = 1s - |s 64,00000
38680 Unlat Turt Fisld s 18500000 | § < s - |s tesoo0p0| a% |s - s - s il £ - s < s - |s 18500000
Flaygound Proféttve
4000 Uniat Surtaca 5 6000000 | 5 = |s < |s 6000000 0% |3 o< - s «ls - ls el £ | 3 60,000 00
4040-4080 _|Fance Mastars. inc._|Fancng H 17000000 | 5 - |s - |s  17000000) 9w |s  jas0000(s - |s resoovols  yesoools 130s000fs $ 15695000
4120-4260 _|Maru Corporation __|Sitn Utiites. s 511411000 % - |s - |s  sta1ipa] 4w |s  iesoooals . |s tosoopols  1usepels 17550008 . s 4eassion
s A £ . |§ - | wowi |8 . Is - ls - I8 - |s s H
s = |s < |8 . | sowi |3 v s - s 3 i |s o 3
s s - s . | sowe |s . 18 = {3 i - 18 s
s $ - s - | sove |8 - s - i3 - 1s i - |3 - |s
Commission's
3540 pBC Contingency Fund | § 37500000 | § - |s - |8 a7sonooo| o% |s - s - |s A « s - |8 . |s  arsgoooo
3550 pBC Sitework Allowance | § 15000000 | § 3 5 15000000) 0% |5 - 15 L ] L ] 5 3 &) 150.000 00
Envronmentai
3560 PBC Alowance H S0.00000 | § - |5 L ] 5000000| 0% |$§ ] 3 3 § : ] $ 5000000
asto |pec Camera Allowance | § 10000000 | § o I - |5 10o0000| ow |3 [ 3 s s s s 00000
3580 pac 3 15000000 | 8 s s 15000000] o% |s 5 $ H s s $ 15000000
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO S 4203963008 - s 3498.00 |8 426740100 6% |S 13900480 |$ 12697640 S 266.41.00|8$ 2653440 |3 12462814 |$ 11427876 |3 4,02888440
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE 8 8001037003 < |s {aﬁsa.ooll $ 700709000 | 12% |s 636728893  332849.51 s oeos7ezols  ese67.82|s 573085.82|5 200.564.58 |s 712491802
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO § 420390300 )% o £ 34900008 426748100 6% |$ 13830480 |5 12607640 $ 206341.00|$ 26634105 124,528.14 |8 11427876 |$  4,028.884.10
TOTAL $  12,265,00000 | ¢ - s - |s 1226500000 18% [s 77500320 |5 450.825.01 | 1,234010.20 |5 123.491.92 | s e97.68098 |s 413843328 116357272




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $12,265,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,234,919.20
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $123,491.92
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $12,265,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,111,427.28
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $697,583.96
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,265,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $413,843.32
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $11,153,672.72

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

rarfjk Mullaghy
iet President

his

Subscribed and sworn to before m

ZA day of (V\OM ,2018.
-~

Nofary Public

My Commission expires; ( % . ( %




	Esmond Annex #3
	Pages from PA_FHP_KE_PayApp003_20180529

